AL - St. Charles Parish Courthouse

P50 St. Charles Parish
P.O. Box 302

Hahnille, LA 70057

K Introductions i schaosparoh f gor
e
Oy n ¥ . )
Tusgn® Parish Council
Council Chairman Dick Gibbs
Councilmembers Wendy Benedetto, Holly Fonseca,
La Sandra Darensbourg Gordon, Mary K. Clulee, Nicky Dufrene,
Marilyn B. Bellock, Bob Fisher, Julia Fisher-Perrier
Tuesday, January 14, 2020 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Monday, February 3, 2020, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

S*  2020-0041 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No.1 (Final) for Ellington Levee- Phase Il, Project No. P080905-5C, as
part of the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project, to decrease
the contract amount by $631,029.87 and increase contract time by
twenty three (23) days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish will upon request and with three (3) days advanced notice provide
reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone
requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Office of the Council
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommodations needed.

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 1/15/2020



